505570621 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5617419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MR. JEAN RENNETTE	07/13/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIVIA GARDEN INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	3745 SHADOWBROOK CT.
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94598

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)377-1415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2103771414

Email: michael@volkandmcelroy.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. VOLK JR.

Address Line 1:3003 NW LOOP 410 STE. 100Address Line 4:SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLI-D17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. VOLK JR.
SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Volk Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=OLI-D17_Assignment#page1.tif source=OLI-D17_Assignment#page2.tif source=OLI-D17_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505570621 REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I, Jean Reni	nette, 37	745 Shadov	vbrook C	t. Walnut	Creek.	CA 945	98
United States, have Design Patent	ve invented	VENTE	D HAIR B	RUSH o	escribed	and/or	cisimed	in
Design Patent	Application	No.	29/698	095			fi	led
July 15, 2019		(hai	reineffer the	almyenti	on"\ and		,	

WHEREAS, Olivia Garden International Inc. having a place of business at 3745 Shadowbrook Ct., Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant Registered Patent Attorney Michael D. Volk Jr., having a place of business at 3003 NW Loop 410, Ste. 100, San Antonio, TX 78230, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign Patent Office, for recordation of this document.

~ ... I I I I

Date: 7-13-19	477/11/10
	Jean Rennette

PATENT REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0235 This instrument was acknowledged before me on $\frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{13^{12}-2019}}}{\sqrt{13^{12}-2019}}$, by Jean Rennette.

#..

Notary Public

Please see attacked California acknowledgement

> PATENT REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0236

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California				
County of Cont	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
Oddity of Contra Cost 2				
On 11/15" 7019 hefore ma 103	104 /4- N-1 17 PULL Not			
Date Deloie IIIe, 4031	Home from All Control of the Control			
	riere insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Kennette	(
	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
soperined to the Millin Institutent and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.			
I	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.			
Contra Costa County Commission # 2252473	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
OP7	TONAL ————————————————————————————————————			
Though this section is optional, completing this i	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Decument				
Title or Type of Document: Delarate Se Ul	December 2			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than				
	I Hallied ADOVe:1000			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner → ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General			
 ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Cuardian or Conservator 	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Signer Is Representing:	Other:			
	Signer Is Representing:			
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907			

PATENT

REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 07/15/2019